Township of Montgomery Montgomery, MN 56069

August 11, 2014

The Montgomery Township Board met at its regular board meeting on Thursday, August 7, 2014 and discussed the request of Ty Schatz to de-annex his property from the City of Montgomery. Schatz would like to annex the property to the Montgomery Township.

The Schatz property is located in Section 9 of Montgomery Township and his address is 200 7th St SW, Montgomery MN 56069.

Schatz would like to de-annex his property from the City of Montgomery so he is able to raise animals.

The board made a decision to deny the annexation into the Township with a motion by Korbel, second by Washa with all members voting for.

Sue Prchal

Clerk, Montgomery Township